Chicago

Parent and Student
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PT - Elementary and High School Parent-Teacher Conference Day (Report Card Pick-Up)

¢ Professional Development Flex Days - Each school is provided four Professional Development Days.
Professional Development Days can be scheduled flexibly throughout the year.

*Holidays
September ... Labor Day
October 10.....ccccceeeerienee. Indigenous Peoples’ Day
November8.........coceeecveenen General Election Day
November 24, 25.................. Thanksgiving Holiday
January 16......ceieeienee. M. L. King Day
February 20.......cccoveeecieennes Presidents' Day
MAY 29 .. Memorial Day

Thanksgiving Break: Schools are closed from Tuesday,
November 22, 2022 to Friday, November 25, 2022.

Winter vacation: Schools are closed from Monday,
December 26, 2022 to Friday, January 6, 2023.

Spring vacation: Schools are closed from Monday,
April 3, 2023 to Friday, April 7, 2023.

Important Dates:

Classes begin - Monday, August 22, 2022. Classes end -
Wednesday, June 7, 2023. Both days are full days of school
for students.

Progress Report Distribution Days - Thursday, September 22,

2022, for the first marking period. Friday, December 2, 2022,

for the second marking period. Friday, February 10, 2023, for
the third marking period. Friday, April 28, 2023, for the fourth

marking period.

Elementary and High School Parent-Teacher Conference
Days (Report Card Pick-Up) PT - Monday, November 21,
2022 and Wednesday, March 29, 2023. These are non-
attendance days for students.

Report Card Distribution Days - Friday, January 13, 2023, for
the second marking period. Wednesday, June 7, 2023,
for the fourth marking period.

Attendance is a key factor for student success . .. always plan vacations around your child’s school calendar.




